

<u> Athletic Trainer - Intern</u>

<u>St. Bonaventure University</u>, an NCAA Division I institution and a member of the Atlantic 10 Conference, is accepting applications for the position of *Intern Athletic Trainer*. This is a part-time, 5-month appointment which reports to the Assistant Athletic Director for Sports Medicine / Head Athletic Trainer.

Responsibilities: Successful candidate will be able to assist with the supervision, coordination, and implementation of the University's overall sports medicine program, including, but not limited to: injury prevention, evaluation, management, and treatment of injuries, short-term and long-term rehabilitation of athletic injuries. Other responsibilities of the athletic training intern include but are not limited to: keeping accurate and current medical records for assigned sports and administrative duties as assigned by the Head Athletic Trainer. Sport coverage will vary based on experience.

Qualifications:

- Bachelor's Degree in appropriate area of specialization.
- Must be certified by the National Athletic Trainers' Association Board of Certification (NATABOC).
- Licensed in the state of New York or eligible to receive prior to start date.
- CPR/AED certification.
- Division I college athletics experience preferred.

Employment is conditional on a successful background check. St. Bonaventure University is an e-verify university and applicant must be eligible to work in the US.

Applications will be reviewed immediately and continue until the position is filled. Cover letter, accompanied by a resume and the names of at least <u>three</u> references should be sent to:

Rebecca Davis Assistant Athletic Director for Sports Medicine / Head Athletic Trainer rdavis@sbu.edu

St. Bonaventure University is located in the scenic enchanted mountain region in Western New York, approximately 75 miles south of Buffalo NY. St. Bonaventure is an Affirmative Action/Equal Opportunity educational institution. It is guided by the principle that equal opportunity means more than equal employment opportunity, and that access to facilities and services shall be available to all people regardless of their race, color, religion, sex, national origin, age, veteran status, disability, marital status, sexual orientation, or gender identity/expression. This principle is applicable to every member of the St. Bonaventure community, both students and employed personnel at every level, and to all facilities and services.